
 

 

Wood County Chapter of The Ohio Genealogical Society 
PROGRAMS & EVENTS 2013-2014 

“Taming the Genealogy Mess” 
 

Thursday, September 5– 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 

Tuesday, September 24 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green 
  Topic:   “How to use the genealogical numbering system” 
  Speaker:   Program Committee ------------Library Lock In 

October is Family History Month 
Tuesday, October 15– “Genealogy 101 Research Trip” – Annual Ft. Wayne Trip– Members only 
 
Tuesday, October 22 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green  
  Topic:   “Using Legacy--------what it can do!!!” 
  Speaker:  Meg Atkinson,  Adult Reference Librarian 
Thursday, November 7 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 

Tuesday, November 19 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green  
    Topic:  “Genealogical Questions??  Genealogical Answers!!” 
  Speaker:  All members present 
 
 December 31 – Deadline for submitting completed applications to OGS for First Families of Ohio [FFO];  

Settlers and Builders of Ohio [SBO] and Society of Civil War Families [SCWFO]. 
 
Thursday, January 2 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting –  Lunch 

Tuesday, January 28  –  6:30 p.m. –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main, Bowling Green 
  Topic:   TBA  
  Speaker:  Mark Middleton 
 
January 31 – Deadline to submit applications for First Families of Wood County and Settlers and Builders of Wood County 

Names “last paid 2013” dropped from Newsletter mailing list.  Check your mailing label. 
 
Tuesday, February 25 – Time TBA --  Recorders Office -- 2nd floor -- Court House -- Bowling Green,   
  Topic:  “Finding Your Wood  County Land Records” 
  Speaker:  Julie Baumgardner,  Wood County Recorder 

Thursday, March 6 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting –  Lunch 

Tuesday, March 25 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green  
  Topic:  “DNA Research” 
  Speaker:  Alyce Walden & Dick Juergens 

OGS Conference – 30 April - 3 May   Kalahari Resort & Convention Center,   Sandusky, Ohio 

Tuesday, April 22 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green  

  Topic:  “Odds & Ends "   (nicknames, unusual terms, ID grave makers and “whatever”   
  Speaker:  Program Committee 

May is Local History Month 
 
Thursday, May 1 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 

Tuesday, May 27  – 6:00 p.m. Annual Awards Banquet, Place to be announced 
  Installation of Officers 
  Presentation of Certificates to new “First Families and Settlers and Builders” members 
  Program:  Guest Speaker  TBA 

Thursday, July 3 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 
 

Monday through Monday – July 28 – August 5 – Wood County Fair – Grange Building 
 

2013-2014 Schedule Begins 
 

Thursday, September 4 – 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 


